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A Letter from the Director of training

The world of the fire service is becoming more complex
day by day. The increased burden that is placed on fire
departments is tremendous. From Weapons of Mass
Destruction to everyday fire suppression, we need to be
ready for anything and everything that comes our way.
This year, the Connecticut Fire Academy’s full-year
Calendar Schedule is filled with all types of diverse training
programs ranging from hands-on motor skills to officer
development of critical thinking skills.

We always provide the most appropriate learning envi-
ronment that is available with some of the most realistic
props and simulators that are on the market today. Our
instructors are interested in the learning mechanisms

Name Title Ext. E-mail

Ed Bycenski  Fiscal Admin. Assistant 257 ed.bycenski@po.state.ct.us

Jim Carroll Program Manager 268 jim.carroll@po.state.ct.us

Bob Christ Program Manager 285 robert.christ@po.state.ct.us

Denice Fortin Certification Registrar 229 denice.fortin@po.state.ct.us

Chris Johnston Plant Facility Engineer 232 chris.johnston@po.state.ct.us

Mark Lewandowski Deputy Director of Training 240 mark.lewandowski@po.state.ct.us

Elaine Mancino Secretary 226 elaine.mancino@po.state.ct.us

Jeff Morrissette State Fire Administrator 230 jeff.morrissette@po.state.ct.us

Ed O’Hurley Certification Coordinator 223 ed.ohurley@po.state.ct.us

Peter O’Neil Director of Fiscal Services 234 peter.oneil@po.state.ct.us

Fred Piechota Director of Certification 225 fred.piechota@po.state.ct.us

Adam D. Piskura Director of Training 272 adam.piskura@po.state.ct.us

Debbie Richardson Office Assistant 239 debbie.richardson@po.state.ct.us

Jim Scavetta Qualified Craftworker 269 jim.scavetta@po.state.ct.us

Kim Taylor Training Registrar 238 kim.taylor@po.state.ct.us

Ron Vietts  Fiscal Admin. Officer 233 ron.vietts@po.state.ct.us

CFP&C, CFA Staff Contact Information 

Office Hours are M–F 8:30–4:30

Main Phone Number (860) 627-6363 • In-State Toll Free 1-877-528-3473

Fax (860) 654-1889

www.ct.gov/cfpc

Please note that some locations, times, and dates are subject to changes without notice. Registered students
will be notified if any changes do occur.

Connecticut Fire Academy Acceptance Notices and Refund / Cancellation Policy
Acceptance notices with directions will be mailed as soon as programs are filled or approximately two weeks
prior to the start of all programs. Applicants not accepted in a program will generally be notified within a week
of our receipt of their application.

Seating is limited for many Connecticut Fire Academy programs. Please notify the Training Registrar promptly
in the event of a need to cancel your registration. Not only will your refund be processed in a timely manner,
but your seat can be offered to someone on the waiting list. Students canceling at least seven days in advance
of a program will receive a full refund. Please note that refunds are processed by the state Comptroller’s office
and may take up to one month.

Program Hours
Day programs are from 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
Evening programs are from 6:30 p.m. - 10:00 p.m.
Please refer to your confirmation for specific times.

that help today’s fire service professionals and are eager
to provide their services to ensure the behavior changes
in the students that are required to put forth an equal
effort at an emergency scene. We encourage students to
take advantage of these calendar classes and extend invi-
tations to fire departments throughout the state to take
advantage of our In-service Training Program, in which
you may request any course from our catalog to fit your
training needs. We eagerly anticipate a very productive
New Year and will provide you with the quality services
this occupation demands.

Adam D. Piskura 
Director of Training
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Directions to Connecticut Fire Academy
34 Perimeter Road Windsor Locks, CT 06096-1069
Main Phone Number (860) 627-6363 • In-State Toll Free 1-877-528-3473

I-91 North or South to exit 40 (Route 20, Bradley Connector). Follow Route 20 West 1.7 miles to the

exit for Route 75. Take a right off the exit onto Route 75 North and follow 2.5 miles. Take a left onto

Perimeter Road (see sign for the CT Fire Academy and the New England Air Museum). Continue 1.4

miles to the Academy, which will be on your right. Parking is available at the rear of the building.
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Take 1-91 to Exit 40 (Route 20 West)
Second Exit Route 75
Turn Right, North on 75 about 2.5 miles
Turn Left on Perimeter Road
Follow signs to CT Fire Academy
Phone 860-627-6363
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